THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter of:)		
KYW, Inc.)		
t/a Wah Sing Restaurant)		
Applicant for Renewal of a)	Case No.:	22-PRO-00067
Retailer's Class CR License)	License No.:	
9)	Order No.:	2022-443
at premises)		
2521 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE)		
Washington, D.C. 20020)		

KYW, Inc., t/a Wah Sing Restaurant, Applicant

Tiffany L. Brown, Chairperson, Advisory Neighborhood Commission (ANC) 7B, Protestant

BEFORE:

Donovan Anderson, Chairperson

James Short, Member Bobby Cato, Member

Rafi Aliya Crockett, Member

Jeni Hansen, Member

Edward S. Grandis, Member

ORDER ON DISMISSAL OF APPLICATION

The Application filed by KYW, Inc., t/a Wah Sing Restaurant (Applicant), for renewal of its Retailer's CR License, having been protested, came before the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board (Board) for a Roll Call Hearing on July 18, 2022.

On July 18, 2022, the Board dismissed the Application because the Applicant failed to appear at the Roll Call Hearing. The Applicant may file a Request for Reinstatement with the Board within ten (10) days from the date of this Order.

ORDER

The Board does hereby, this 20th day of July 2022, **DISMISS** the Application. Copies of this Order shall be sent to the Parties.

District of	Columbia
Alcoholic	Beverage Control Board
1	usikined wa seembeel borg borg
	Donovan Anderson
1	Koyr ac 60036-960-96587N-46775000041 docch
Donovan A	Anderson, Chairperson
	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
James Shor	rt, Member
	,
Bobby Car	to, Member
2000) 01	
	eSigned via SeamleseDocs.com
Ha	fi Aliya Crockett, Member
D - C C 1-	Key: 55004918450159040101550501388100
Ran Crock	tett, Member
	stigues na disensor-Occupan
de	eni Flansen, Member
	Ken 82173831;2303447401556842441708
Ieni Hanse	en, Member
Join Hans	
	eSigned via SeamlessDons.com
Edwa	rd Grandis, Member
	3027bda789f0040ect 4adeb52541.ce5
Edward S	Grandis, Member
LINTIULE N.	CIMICALO, IVIVIIIONI

Pursuant to D.C. Official Code§ 25-433(d)(l), any party adversely affected may file a Motion for Reconsideration of this decision within ten (10) days of service of this Order with the Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration, 2000 14th Street, N.W., Suite 400S, Washington, DC 20009.

Also, pursuant to section II of the District of Columbia Administrative Procedure Act, Pub. L. 90-614, 82 Stat. 1209, D.C. Official Code §2-510 (2001), and Rule 15 of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, any party adversely affected has the right to appeal this Order by filing a petition for review, within thi1ty (30) days of the date of service of this Order, with the District of Columbia Cou1t of Appeals, 430 E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001; (202/879-1010). However, the timely filing of a Motion for Reconsideration pursuant to 23 DCMR §1719.1 (2008) stays the time for filing a petition for review in the District of Columbia Court of Appeals until the Board rules on the motion. See D.C. App. Rule 15(b) (2004).